Decrease in debt securities in issue – – (16,110) (2) (1)______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Net cash used in
financing activities (5,691) (3,794) (18,718) (1,662) (3,202)______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

(Decrease)/increase in cash and
cash equivalents (19,137) 20,026 62,541 (50,326) 68,506___________ ___________ ___________ ___________ ___________

H S B C  B A N K  M A L T A  P. L . C .

Group Cash Flow Statement - 5 year summary

Group Accounting Ratios - 5 year summary

60

2003 2002 2001 2000 1999______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

% % % % %

Net interest income and other operating
income to total assets 3.5 3.3 3.5 3.4 4.1

Operating expenses to total assets 2.0 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.3

Profit before tax to total assets 1.7 1.3 1.1 1.0 1.2

Return on capital employed before tax 19.1 16.7 13.6 12.8 16.1

Profit after tax to equity 12.8 13.1 12.7 11.2 16.8

2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Shares in issue (millions) 36.5 36.5 36.5 36.5 36.5

Net assets per share (cents) 359.5 320.7 285.2 254.0 229.8

Earnings per share (cents) 46.0 42.1 36.3 28.3 37.9

Dividend per share (cents)
– gross 70.8 21.2 13.0 11.0 11.0
– net 46.0 13.8 8.5 7.2 7.1

Dividend cover 1.0 3.1 4.3 4.0 5.3

H S B C  B A N K  M A L T A  P. L . C .

61

Group Group________________________________ ________________________________

2003 2002 2003 2002 ______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

€000 €000 US$000 US$000

Profit and loss account
Operating income 123,611 119,537 155,813 150,678
Operating expenses (70,158) (66,216) (88,434) (83,466)
Amortisation of goodwill (674) (674) (850) (850)
Net impairment losses 7,843 (3,509) 9,886 (4,423)
Provisions for contingent liabilities and charges (21) (206) (26) (260)______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Profit on ordinary activities before tax 60,601 48,932 76,389 61,680
Tax on profit on ordinary activities (21,733) (13,346) (27,395) (16,823)______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Profit for the financial year
attributable to shareholders 38,868 35,586 48,994 44,857___________ ___________ ___________ ___________

Balance sheet
Assets
Balances with Central Bank of Malta,

Treasury Bills and cash 309,384 397,231 389,983 500,714
Financial assets held for trading 5,661 6,437 7,136 8,114
Investments 544,444 611,273 686,278 770,517
Cheques in course of collection 13,056 9,232 16,458 11,638
Loans and advances to banks 302,727 338,165 381,592 426,262
Loans and advances to customers 2,136,197 2,062,956 2,692,703 2,600,383
Tangible fixed assets 73,966 67,089 93,234 84,566
Other assets 179,160 144,823 225,834 182,550______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Total assets 3,564,595 3,637,206 4,493,218 4,584,744_  __________ ___________ ___________ ___________
Liabilities
Financial liabilities held for trading 19,945 14,828 25,141 18,691
Amounts owed to banks 74,968 149,541 94,499 188,498
Amounts owed to customers 2,935,501 3,018,333 3,700,237 3,804,648
Debt securities in issue 28 28 35 35
Other liabilities 143,790 92,139 181,249 116,142
Accruals and deferred income 36,309 41,340 45,768 52,109
Provisions for liabilities and charges 3,933 3,685 4,957 4,645
Subordinated liabilities 46,324 46,324 58,392 58,392
Called up issued share capital 21,124 21,124 26,627 26,627
Revaluation reserves 25,427 18,374 32,051 23,161
Other reserve 9,825 9,825 12,385 12,385
Profit and loss account 214,468 214,415 270,340 270,273
Dividend reserve 32,953 7,250 41,537 9,138______________ ______________ ______________ ______________

Total liabilities 3,564,595 3,637,206 4,493,218 4,584,744___________ ___________ ___________ ___________
The euro exchange rate ruling on 31 December 2003 was Lm1 = €2.3162. The US dollar exchange rate ruling on the
same date was Lm1 = US$2.9196. Comparative results have also been translated at these rates.

H S B C  B A N K  M A L T A  P. L . C .

Financial Highlights in Major Currencies

Shareholder Register Data

62

Directors’ interest in the share capital of the company or in any related company at 31 December 2003